

16.12.2023

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time for filing deficient court fee.

Subject to filing the deficient court fee, summons for settlement of issue be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC.

Put up on **01.03.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:16.12.2023