

ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Deficient court of Rs. 10,000/- has been filed on behalf of plaintiff on 26.02.2024.

PF has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that inadvertently, he could not file the PF.

Issue summons to the defendant for the settlement of issues, on filing of PF/RC on **28.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 01.03.2024