

ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with Plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed a copy of FIR registered against the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant is confined in Tihar Jail in a case FIR no 0567 U/s 420/34 IPC, PS Ranhola.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be served upon the defendant through Jail Suptt. Tihar Jail. Copy of the FIR be also attached with the summons. PF be filed within 10 days.

Put up for awaiting service of defendant on **11.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 28.05.2024 (SA)