

ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Shukla, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Be awaited for the appearance of defendant at 1:00
P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:23.11.2024

At 11.50 A.M.

Present; Sh. Mukesh Kumar Podar, defendant has been
produced from JC through V.C.

Defendant is apprised that the period for filing the
written statement has already been expired.

Defendant submits that after coming out of the Jail, he
wants to talk with the plaintiff for settlement of the matter. No
written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant till date.

On 11.09.2024, 45 days were given to the defendant
for filing written statement but despite that written statement has
not been filed. Defendant has been served in the present case on
4.06.2024 and more than 5 months have been passed but no
written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant,
therefore right of defendant to file written statement stands closed.

Put up at 1:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:23.11.2024

Contd. 2

1.10P.M.

Present : Sh. S.K. Shukla, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff

None for the defendant.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:23.11.2024