

ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

18.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant in person.

No witness is present, on behalf of the plaintiff and even, affidavit in evidence of the witness of the plaintiff has not been filed on the e-portal.

Today is the first date for leading PE.

Parties submit that there are chances of settlement between them and they pray to the court for sending the matter to mediation center for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of the submissions of parties, the matter be sent to mediation center.

Mediation Form filled.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediation center on 21.02.2025 at 12.00 Noon.

Put up on **23.05.2025** for awaiting of settlement or in alternative for PE.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
18.02.2025