

ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Shukla, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Suhail Shah, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Matter received back unsettled from the mediation cell.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

An application under order VIII rule 1 CPC for recalling order dated 23.11.2024 and allowing the defendant to file written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant on 17.03.2025. Copy of the same has been supplied today.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply of the said application. He is allowed to file the same with advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration of said application on  
**08.09.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
23.05.2025