

## ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

08.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant through VC.

Replication along with reply of application filed by the defendant under order VIII rule 1 CPC and Vakaltnama have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same have already been supplied to Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application has been filed on behalf of the defendant for issuance of necessary directions, as per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply the copy of the said application to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within 02 days.

Parties seek an adjournment for making arguments on the application filed under order VIII rule 1 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of said application on  
**13.10.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
08.09.2025