

## ANTIMA RANI THAKUR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR PODDAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sharaukh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents along with list of witness has been filed on behalf of the defendant on 23.01.2026. Copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within 07 days.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE.

Today is the first date for leading PE, therefore, adjournment stands allowed.

Put up for PE on **09.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026